_ Enter Serial No. here.
_—

www.monoequip.com

In the event of an enquiry please quote this serial number.

ECO-TOUCH

Bx OVEN

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION

FOR ENGINEERS USE ONLY.
DO NOT ATTEMPT ANY ALTERATIONS.
IF IN DOUBT, CONTACT MONO FOR ADVICE
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ECO-TOUCH

SECTION 1

FG149/150

10 TRAY

M150E25-75100
M150E25-03100
M150E25-71200
M150E25-75200
M150E25-51300
M150E25-03200
M150E25-03300
M150E25-03400

SECTION 2

FG156

COMPONENTS

CONTROL PANEL LAYOUT
PCB CONNECTIONS

PCB OUTPUTS

LIGHT AND POWER CIRCUIT
MOTOR POWER CIRCUIT
HEATING POWER CIRCUIT
FAN AND ELEMENT WIRING

2 TRAY

M156E25-75000
M156E25-11600
M156E25-71200
M156E25-75100

SECTION 3

COMPONENTS

CONTROL AND POWER CIRCUIT
PCB CONNECTIONS

PCB OUTPUTS

FG153/158/159 4 TRAY

M159E25-75000
M159E25-11100
M158E25-75200
M158E25-20700
M158E25-71200
M158E25-75300
M158E25-01800
M158E25-20900

SECTION 4

COMPONENTS (159 ONLY)
CONTROL CIRCUIT (159 ONLY)
COMPONENTS (153/158 ONLY)
CONTROL CIRCUIT (153/158 ONLY)
PCB CONNECTIONS

PCB OUTPUTS

POWER CIRCUIT

FAN AND ELEMENT WIRING

FG158 4 TRAY

M158E25-75400
M158E25-71200
M158E25-20700
M158E25-75500
M158E25-51300
M158E25-52200

COMPONENTS

PCB CONNECTIONS
CONTROL CIRCUIT

PCB OUTPUTS

POWER CIRCUIT

FAN AND ELEMENT WIRING
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FG149/150 ECO-TOUCH 10 TRAY

M150E25-75100
M150E25-03100
M150E25-71200
M150E25-75200
M150E25-51300
M150E25-03200
M150E25-03300
M150E25-03400

COMPONENTS

CONTROL PANEL LAYOUT
PCB CONNECTIONS

PCB OUTPUTS

LIGHT AND POWER CIRCUIT
MOTOR POWER CIRCUIT
HEATING POWER CIRCUIT
FAN AND ELEMENT WIRING

FOR ENGINEERS USE ONLY.
DO NOT ATTEMPT ANY ALTERATIONS.
IF IN DOUBT, CONTACT MONO FOR ADVICE
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M156E25-75000 COMPONENTS

M156E25-11600 CONTROL AND POWER CIRCUIT
M156E25-71200 PCB CONNECTIONS
M156E25-75100 PCB OUTPUTS

FOR ENGINEERS USE ONLY.
DO NOT ATTEMPT ANY ALTERATIONS.
IF IN DOUBT, CONTACT MONO FOR ADVICE
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M159E25-75000 COMPONENTS (159 ONLY)
M159E25-11100 CONTROL CIRCUIT (159 ONLY)
M158E25-75200 COMPONENTS (153/158 ONLY)

M158E25-20700 CONTROL CIRCUIT (153/158 ONLY)
M158E25-71200 PCB CONNECTIONS
M158E25-75300 PCB OUTPUTS

M158E25-01800 POWER CIRCUIT

M158E25-20900 FAN AND ELEMENT WIRING

FOR ENGINEERS USE ONLY.
DO NOT ATTEMPT ANY ALTERATIONS.
IF IN DOUBT, CONTACT MONO FOR ADVICE
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M158E25-75400 COMPONENTS
M158E25-71200 PCB CONNECTIONS
M158E25-20700 CONTROL CIRCUIT

M158E25-75500 PCB OUTPUTS
M158E25-51300 POWER CIRCUIT
M158E25-52200 FAN AND ELEMENT WIRING

FOR ENGINEERS USE ONLY.
DO NOT ATTEMPT ANY ALTERATIONS.
IF IN DOUBT, CONTACT MONO FOR ADVICE
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